

AAR MAHAVEER ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Vyasapuri, Bandlaguda, Post: Keshavgiri, Hyderabad- 500005 (Approved by AICTE, Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad)

(A Constitute College of Mahaveer Educational Society)

EAMCET Counseling Code: AARM, JNTUH College Code: 8P

Phone: (040) 29880087, 8978380686, 9440845882

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE

As per All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) regulations, 2012 under clause 1 of section 23 of the AICTE Act, 1987 (vide notification F. No. 37-3/Legal/2012 dated 25-02-2012) regarding the establishment of Mechanism for Grievance Redressal in Technical Institutions, a Grievance Redressal Committee formed to address the grievance of the students, parents and others.

The Grievance Redressal Committee of AARMEC has been constituted with an aim to provide easy and readily accessibility machinery for prompt disposal of the day to day genuine grievances. All aggrieved students, their parents and others may henceforth approach to the Grievance Redressal Committee of AARMEC (in writing to "The Chairman, Grievance Redressal Committee, AAR Mahaveer Engineering College, Hyderabad -500005 or send through e-mail to grievanceaarm@gmail.com) in the first instance, and if they are not satisfied with the decision of the committee, they may approach to the OMBUDSMAN in JNTUH directly. The OMBUDSMAN shall exercise its powers to hear those grievances and ensure its disposal within one month of the receipt for speedy redress of grievance.

The Online Student's Grievance Redressal Portal (www.ugc.ac.in/grievance) is also initiated by the University Grants Commission to facilitate students to lodge his or her grievance and provide a mechanism for redressal of their grievances.

Dr. G. SATISH BABU

PRINCIPAL

g. satishsalen